
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009189-2024 

Contract

Community Services East Riding of Yorkshire and Hull

NHS HUMBER & NORTH YORKSHIRE ICB

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-009189

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044b36  

Published 21 March 2024, 1:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS HUMBER & NORTH YORKSHIRE ICB

Health House,Grange Park Lane

WILLERBY

HU106DT

Email

hnyicb.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009189-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009189-2024
mailto:hnyicb.procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

NHS Organisation Data Service

QOQ

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://humberandnorthyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Services East Riding of Yorkshire and Hull

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85141200 - Services provided by nurses

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Community Services for East Riding of Yorkshire and Hull. 

The provider will deliver a wide range of healthcare services across community settings,
including but not limited to :

https://humberandnorthyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Community Nursing 

Community Rehabilitation

Intermediate Care and Rehabilitation

Frailty Service

Community stroke services

DVT and anticoagulation

Specialist Palliative and End of Life Care

Bladder and Bowel

Podiatry

Speech and Language Therapy

Nutrition and Dietetics

Cardiac and Pulmonary Rehabilitation

Falls and Fracture Liasion

MSK Physiotherapy

Chronic Pain Management

Tier 3 Specialist Weight Management

Expert Patient Programme

Children's Community Nursing

Children Looked After Community Health

Carers Information Support Service

Urgent Care 

Integrated Sexual Health



Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £840,563,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85121100 - General-practitioner services

85121252 - Geriatric services

85141210 - Home medical treatment services

85141220 - Advisory services provided by nurses

85142100 - Physiotherapy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Humber and North Yorkshire ICB has awarded a contract to an existing provider
following direct award process A of The Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023.

Direct award process A was selected as the contract includes Commissioner Requested
Services.

The indicative lifetime value of the contract is £840,563,000 based on the 2023/24
recurrent contract value.

Contract term 



Page 5 to 7

Start date 1 April 2024

End date 31 March 2031

Contract term may be extended by 3 years

End date with extension 31 March 2034

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: No realistic alternative provider / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract contains an option to extend by 3 years

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Health Care Partnership CIC

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Companies House

06273905

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £840,563,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

The contract award was approved by non-conflicted Board members of the NHS Humber and
North Yorkshire Integrated Care Board. 

Conflicts of interest were identified for four (4) Board members. These Board members were
excluded from every aspect of the decision-making process relating to this contract award.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Administrative Court Judicial Review

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T12:46:37+0100
	TCPDF




